## 506366815 11/20/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6413571 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MINSEOK KIM	11/03/2020
GYUJAE YOHN	11/03/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	07336

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17100043	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (310)556-1802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3105561801

Email: bvo@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085246-6665893
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUNWOO LEE
SIGNATURE:	/SUNWOO LEE/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** source=3oath#page1.tif source=3oath#page2.tif

PATENT 506366815 REEL: 054437 FRAME: 0449

# COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR U.S. PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title of Invention		DISPLAY DEVICE		
DECLARATION As the below name	id and un	dersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:	$\boxtimes$	The attached application, or		
		United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on		

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56.

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I have made an invention described and/or claimed in the above-identified application; and

WHEREAS, LG Display Co., Ltd., a corporation of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 128, Yeoui-daero, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, 67336, Republic of Korea. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in all countries throughout the world and the above-identified United States patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have assigned and do hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the above-identified United States patent application and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions, and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any

Polsinelli PC

PATENT REEL: 054437 FRAME: 0450

other relevant treation	38;			
patent offices in for assignee of my enti-	thorize and request the treign countries to issue a fire right, title, and interest lawful successors and sed;	any and all of said it est in and to the sai	Letters Patent t me, for the sol	o the ASSIGNEE as the e use and benefit of the
identification that m	rant the attorney of rec nay be necessary or desir rk Office or other authorit	able in order to con	aply with the r	
	venant that I have the ful ited and will not execute a			
communicate with respecting this inver do so, execute and d invention in said AS continuation-in-part, to aid the ASSIGN protection for this is	hereby further covenant the ASSIGNEE, and its ition, and testify in any le eliver any and all papers SSIGNEE, and its lawful and reissue applications, (EE, and its lawful succeivention in the United States) the execution of such ins.	lawful successors egal proceeding, sig that may be necessa successors or assig make all rightful on cessors and assigns tates and any foreig	and assigns, and all lawful papery or desirable ris, execute all this and generall, to obtain and nountry, it be	any facts known to me bers when called upon to to perfect the title to this divisional, continuation, by do everything possible if enforce proper patent of any understood that any
IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, I bave	hereunto set my har	ads.	
NAME OF INVENT	OR (Full Legal Name):	MinScok KIM		
Signature:	MinGok	klM	Date:	2020/11/03
NAME OF INVENT	OR (Full Legal Name):	Gyujae YOHN		
Signature:	Gyujae )	убин	Date:	2-62-/11/03

Polsinelli PC

PATENT REEL: 054437 FRAME: 0451